Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified registration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferro Corporation		03/23/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferro Corporation	
Street Address:	1000 Lakeside Avenue	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73030870	CONDUCTROX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: docketing@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP
Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1405

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Hill
Signature:	/stephen a hill/
Date:	03/23/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0694

900021770

source=24452#page1.tif source=24452#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0695

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Ferro Corporation

Mark: CONDUCTROX

Registration No.: 1,094,166

Registered: February 11, 1975

Docket No.: FER-12119

DECLARATION

The below-identified representative of Ferro Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a business address of 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, hereby declares that the merger document evidencing the merger of Maybelline Co. into Schering-Plough Corporation, dated May 30, 1990, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 1990 at Reel 728, Frame 233, and the Assignment of the entire interest and goodwill from Schering-Plough Corporation to Maybe Holding Co., executed July 2, 1990, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 1990 at Reel 728, Frame 249, were recorded with respect to Registration No. 1,004,166 in error, that such documents should have been recorded with respect to Registration No. 1,094,166, and that any and all rights that may have been conveyed by the recordal of those documents with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,004,166 is void, and further that said Ferro Corporation is the correct owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,004,166.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0696 The undersigned further declares that that all statements made herein of

the declarant's own knowledge are true and that all statements made on

information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements

were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made

are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of

the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the

validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

FERRO CORPORATION

sphen A. Hell

Attorney

RECORDED: 03/23/2005

Date: March 23, 2005

2